502480798 09/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prospex Medical IV, Inc.	01/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ClarVista Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	31 Journey
Internal Address:	Suite 110
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13748207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024505538

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028083550

Email: dlawson@bookoffmcandrews.com

Correspondent Name: Bookoff McAndrews, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2401 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00035-0002-02000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dinesh Melwani
Signature:	/Dinesh N. Melwani/
Date:	09/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031142 FRAME: 0361

502480798

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PROSPEX MEDICAL IV, INC.

Prospex Medical IV, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

The Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, in the form set forth below, has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors and stockholders of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be and is hereby amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is ClarVista Medical, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prospex Medical IV, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by Paul McLean, President of the Corporation, this 25th day of January, 2013.

PROSPEX MEDICAL IV, INC.

Paul McLean, President

2985230 v.1

PATENT REEL: 031142 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 09/03/2013